Watertown Municipal
Utilities - Schedule of Fees

(7034, 7278, 7334, 7522,

November 25, 2024 7843, 8000, 8111 )
Section Board Action Fee
General Policy Fees
4.1]Residential Deposits Non-Heating 3/27/2023 $125
4.1]Residential Deposits Heating 3/27/2023 $275
4.1]Disconnect Charges per service call 3/27/2023 S40
4.1]Reconnect Charges per service call 3/27/2023 S40
4.1]Disconnect charges when linecrew is required 3/30/2020 $300
4.1|Reconnect charges when linecrew is required 3/30/2020 $300
4.8]Hydrant meter rental deposit - under 3 inch 4/26/2021 $300
4.8]Hydrant meter rental deposit - 3 inch and larger 4/26/2021 $2,000
16.1]Delinquent Service Fee 3/27/2023 S40
Electric Department Policy Fees
8.1]Residential Service Connection Fee - up to 200 amps 3/27/2023 $300
8.1|Residential Service Connection Fee - over 200 amps 3/27/2023 $600
8.1]Commercial Service Connection Fee - Single Phase 3/27/2023 $1,000
8.1]Commercial Service Connection Fee - Three Phase 3/27/2023 $3,000
9.1|Temporary Service Connection 3/27/2023 $300
9.1|Cost per pole for temporary extension 3/27/2023 $300
10.1]Set Security Light Pole - Cost Per Pole 3/30/2020 $200
10.2|Cost per Foot for Installation of Security Light Wire 3/30/2020 $2
13.3JHouse move minimum deposit 11/26/2019 $1,000
18.1]Distributed Generation Application Review Fee 11/26/2019 $200
19.1|Damage to Facility - Failure to Notify 811 3/30/2020 $100
Water Department Policy Fees
6.5|Water Hydrant Meter Rental 4/26/2021 $150 per month
8.1|water connection fee when lot is 15,000 ft’ or less 11/25/2024 $1,336
8.1 When lot area is greater than 15,000 ft> additional cost/ft2 up to 11/25/2024 $0.059
10 acres
8.2]Water connection fee for Side-By-Side per unit charge 11/25/2024 $1,336
8.3 Water connection fee for single dwelling home converted to 3/25/2024 $200 plus meter
duplex costs
8.4]Basic water system charge 11/25/2024 $1,336
8.4|Additional unit charge 3/25/2024 3200 plus r:zt:z
12.1|Fire System charge per hydrant 3/25/2024 $214.34
17.1]Damage to Facility - Failure to Notify 811 3/30/2020 $100
Gas Department Policy Fees
8.6 Transportation Service Surcharge for volumes supplied by the 7/26/2010 $0.20
Department cost/CCF
9.1a|Gas Service Connection Fee - 3/4" Service 3/25/2024 $250
9.1b|Gas Service Connection Fee - 1 1/4" Service 3/25/2024 $300
9.1c|Gas Service Connection Fee - 2" Service or larger 3/25/2024 $500
9.7|Fuel Run - 3/4" plastic up to 150 feet 3/25/2024 $750
9.7|Fuel run - 1" steel up to 21 feet 3/27/2023 $250
12.1|Damage to Facility - Failure to notify 811 3/30/2020 $100
12.1|Damage to Facility - Failure to notify 911 of gas leak 3/30/2020 $250




